5 8 8 1 9

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arent Fox LLP		05/17/2007	Limited Liability Partnership: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1487414	EQ POD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: mazur.jason@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Jason J. Mazur

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	021023.00000 EQ POD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason J. Mazur
Signature:	/Jason J. Mazur/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0437

900077147

Date:	05/17/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=EQPODapple#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arent Fox LLP ("Assignor"), a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia, having an address of 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW, Washington, DC 20036, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the mark EQ POD for programmable audio equalizers (the "Mark"), which Mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1487414 issued May 10, 1988 (the "Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Apple Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation having an address of 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the Registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

ARENT FOX LLP

Printed Name Authory Lyo

Title Partwer on behalf of an undisclosed client

Date 5/17/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003544 FRAME: 0439

RECORDED: 05/17/2007